

Second Quarter 2019 HCPCS Updates for the CSHCN Services Program

Information posted June 27, 2019

On June 27, 2019, TMHP implemented the second quarter 2019 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) additions, revisions, and discontinuations, which will be effective for dates of service on or after July 1, 2019. The HCPCS updates are detailed in this article.

Second Quarter 2019 HCPCS Added Procedure Codes

Procedure Code
J9030*
* = Rate review not required

Effective July 1, 2019, the following procedure codes will be added as non-covered procedure codes for the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program:

Procedure Codes		
90619	C9047	C9048
C9049	C9050	C9051
C9052	C9756	J1444
J7208	J7677	J9036
J9356	Q5112	Q5113
Q5114	Q5115	

New benefits that are adopted by Texas Medicaid must complete the rate hearing process to receive public comment on proposed Texas Medicaid reimbursement rates. The CSHCN Services Program reviews the adopted Texas Medicaid rates to determine whether the rates are fiscally feasible for the CSHCN Services Program.

After the rate hearing, expenditures must be approved before the rates are adopted by the CSHCN Services Program. Providers will be notified in a future banner message or notification if a proposed reimbursement rate will change or if a procedure code will not be reimbursed because the expenditures are not approved.

Providers may also refer to the following website for details related to rate hearings: www.hhs.texas.gov/about-hhs/communications-events/meetings-events

Second Quarter 2019 HCPCS Discontinued Procedure Codes

Effective July 1, 2019, CMS will discontinue the following procedure codes:

Procedure Codes		
C9042	C9141	C9746
J9031*		
* = Replaced by procedure code J9030		

Discontinued procedure codes will not be reimbursed after June 30, 2019.

Second Quarter 2019 HCPCS Revised Procedure Codes

The description of the following procedure code will be revised:

Procedure Code
J9355

Second Quarter 2019 HCPCS Informational Procedure Codes

The following procedure codes will be added as informational only:

Procedure Codes		
0057U	0084U	0085U
0086U	0087U	0088U
0089U	0090U	0091U
0092U	0093U	0094U
0095U	0096U	0097U
0098U	0099U	0100U
0101U	0102U	0103U
0104U	0543T	0544T
0545T	0546T	0547T
0548T	0549T	0550T
0551T	0552T	0553T
0554T	0555T	0556T
0557T	0558T	0559T
0560T	0561T	0562T

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.